Statement 80

3. Activities L.l.D. Statement 80

4. Amusements L.l.D. Statement 80

5. Peculiarities •
of People L.l.D, Statement 80

6. Preference over 
items

L = R
(Paired Associates)

65

7. Personality
Characteristics

Yes - ? - No 
(Checklist)

30

TOTAL 495

The preliminary form contained (495) four hundred and ninety 

five items, out of 660 items of which the first five sections were
, 5 ,

arranged after coding the ten disciplines in spiral omnibus fashion 

for avoiding subjectivity, the faking, and the intense repetition. 

The ten disciplines were coded alphabetically starting from

[...]

On the basis of rational and empirical data the items were 

finalised for the Interest Inventory after establishing characteristics 

of a good test, that is objectivity, stability coefficients, and the 

highest percentage difference of preferences between criterion group 

and Piiot group on items. Three hundred twenty five (325) items 

including 50 items on six sub-tests each and 25 items on seventh

sub-test as presented in Appendix-V were retained on the final form 

of Interest inventory pertaining to ten selected fields ot education.

3.10 Administration Of The Final Form On The Norm Group